BAT46W
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Features
• High Breakdown Voltage
• Low Turn-on Voltage
• Guard Ring Construction for Transient Protection
• Lead, Halogen and Antimony Free, RoHS Compliant
"Green" Device (Notes 4 and 5)

• Polarity: Cathode Band
• Marking: Date Code & Type Code, See Page 3
• Type Code: L6
• Ordering Information: See Page 3
• Weight: 0.01 grams (approximate)
A
B
C
D
E
G
H
SOD-123
Dim Min Max
A 3.55 3.85
B 2.55 2.85
C 1.40 1.70
D — 1.35
0.45 0.65
E
0.55 Typical
G 0.25 —
H 0.11 Typical
J — 0.10
α 0° 8°
All Dimens mm ions in
Maximum Ratings   @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
DS30044 Rev. 15 - 2
1 of 3
BAT46W
© Diodes Incorporated
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VR
100 V
Forward Continuous Current (See figure 4) IF 150 mA
Repetitive Peak Forward Current (Note 1)    @ tp < 1.0s, Duty Cycle < 50% IFRM 350 mA
Forward Surge Forward Current (Note 1)      @ tp = 10ms IFSM 750 mA
Power Dissipation PD 200 mW
Thermal Characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air (Note 1)
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air (Note 2) RθJA 420
370 °C/W
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Electrical Characteristics   @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Breakdown Voltage (Note 3) V(BR)R 100 — — V IR = 100μA
Forward Voltage VF — —
0.25
0.45
1.00
V
IF = 0.1mA
IF = 10mA
IF = 250mA
Peak Reverse Current (Note 3)
IR — —
0.3
5.0